Present

5:00 PM

5:01 PM

5:03 PM

5:10 PM

5:11 PM

5:21 PM

Delaware Township Board Meeting
July 5, 2017
Township Board Room

Debbie Driskell — Township Trustee
Ed Pierce — Board President
Rick Fain - Board Secretary
Marilyn Schenkel — Board Member

Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance

Adoption of Minutes from 2/13/17 with coorections. Ed Pierce makes motion to
approve. Motion seconded by Marilyn Schenkel. Motion passes 3-0.

Discussion on Transfer/Disposal of Property. Marilyn Schenkel make a motion to
approve the transfer. Motion seconded by Ed Pierce. Motion passes 3-0.

Old Business. There was none.

New Business. The next meeting will be on 7/25/17 at 5:30 pm in the Township Board
Room. Discussion on new rates at Community Center.

Ed Pierce makes a motion to adjourn. Motion is seconded by Marilyn Schenkel. Motion
passes 3-0.

Respectfully submitted by Rick Fain

Continued next page.



Continued from previous page.

ﬂ/kb\/\ EK/ZUJ‘Q - 7// 25//7'

Marilyn Schenkel, Board President

e 1/25/17

Date 7/£ (.S(//] |

Date 7 263. /7

Debbie Driskell, Township Trustee



