Delaware Township Board Meeting July 5, 2017 Township Board Room

Present

Debbie Driskell – Township Trustee Ed Pierce – Board President Rick Fain – Board Secretary Marilyn Schenkel – Board Member

5:00 PM	Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance
5:01 PM	Adoption of Minutes from 2/13/17 with coorections. Ed Pierce makes motion to approve. Motion seconded by Marilyn Schenkel. Motion passes 3-0.
5:03 PM	Discussion on Transfer/Disposal of Property. Marilyn Schenkel make a motion to approve the transfer. Motion seconded by Ed Pierce. Motion passes 3-0.
5:10 PM	Old Business. There was none.
5:11 PM	New Business. The next meeting will be on 7/25/17 at 5:30 pm in the Township Board Room. Discussion on new rates at Community Center.
5:21 PM	Ed Pierce makes a motion to adjourn. Motion is seconded by Marilyn Schenkel. Motion passes 3-0.

Respectfully submitted by Rick Fain

Mings Schertel	Date 7/25/17
Marilyn Schenkel, Board President	
Rick Fain Board Secretary	Date7/28/17
Ed Pierce, Board Member	Date 1/25-17
Debbie Driskell Township Trustee	Date 7. 25.17